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FIRST SNOW 

A new world 

bright and crisp, Fresh 

Beauteous this World 

New. 

as if 

earth had in her circulation 

moved into a new Universe 

had moved out of 

the green and blue and grey-

Universe into a Pure 

and a gay Universe. 

1 * s * - « « ^ . , 

this is the Snow 

blanket of a fecund Mother 

covering of Fertility-

Seducer of the mind 

letting it 

i into a New World 
I 
bursting bright, crisp 

j Fresh with Everlasting Youth 

'after all, 

a Fantasy, 

1 or perhaps 

Truth come to a dream. 

Strip-Tease 
Artiste Helps 

W. U. S. 
Fund Drive 

What does a stripper know 
about economics? 

A lot, it seems. 

"The Economics of Over-De­
veloped Areas" was the sub­
ject of a talk by strip-tease 
artiste Libby Jones at a "teach-
in" organized last night by the 
University of Toronto commit­
tee of World University Ser­
vice (WUS). 

The "teach-in" was one of 
a number of stunts organized 
by Toronto WUS as part of 
their "SHARE" campaign to 
raise funds to help students in 
developing countries. 

After her talk, Miss Jones 
was auctioned off to the high­
est bidder. She was won by a 
student syndicate which paid 
$107. They then drew lots to 
decide who should show Miss 
Jones around the Toronto cam­
pus, take her to a restaurant 
for dinner, escort her back to 
the Victory Theatre (where she 
is currently appearing) and 
then help her don her sequins, 
etc., for her evening perform­
ance. The lucky student was 
Keith Large, a freshman at 
New College. 

Miss Jones (the only strip­
per in the business with a B.A. 
--University of Washington) 
urged the co-eds in her audi­
ence to interpret their future 
B.A.'s as "bare anatomy" as 
she had done, to take to the 
boards and make up to $250 a 
week. 

The proceeds of this "teach-
in' increased the amount col­
lected by Toronto WUS to more 

REPORT ON NOVEMBER TESTS 

75 % ile 
509$ ile 
25% ile 

Senior 
1963 1964 1965 1963 
78.6 78.2 74.3 76.6 
73.0 64.9 66.4 70.7 
67.3 59.2 61.9 61.5 

November, 1965 
Junior 

1964 1965 
V.'i.H 72.0 
66.3 66.5 
60.2 60.0 

759, ile 
50% ile 
25% ile 

R a n g e 
90 - 99 
80 - 89 

7 0 - 7 9 
60 - 69 

50 - 59 
4 0 - 4 9 

3 0 - 3 9 
2 0 - 2 9 

Tota l 
Pe rcen t 
Fai led 

] 

1 
9 

30 
19 

2 
1 

62 
5 

L963 
76.0 
67.5 
62.0 

4 

23 
25 

17 
3 

72 
28 

Sophomore 
1964 1965 
66.3 72.7 
61.4 66.5 
55.0 60.5 

1 
8 6 

19 82 
32 20 

7 10 
5 8 

72 76 
17 24 

2 
7 9 

19 30 
36 49 

12 27 
4 2 

3 1 

81 120 
23 25 

10 

33 
50 

12 
8 

3 

116 
20 

1963 
70.9 
63.0 
55.8 

1 
4 

17 
56 

41 
17 

2 

137 
43 

Freshman 
1964 1965 
69.4 71.7 
60.1 63.9 
52.4 56.1 

1 
7 

35 
59 

24 
2 

11 8 13 

:*8 39 51 
69 56 73 

51 62 60 
18 25 22 

8 6 2 
1 1 

130 196 197 221 
22 40 49 38 

Pass 
Fail 

ENGINEERS 
Third Second Third 

5 5 5 
6 3 12 

The 75 % ile is the average 
below which are 75%. of the 
students in the group. The 
other percentile are interpreted 
similarily. At each percentile 
noted the Freshman marks are 
vhe best in three years. The 
38 (7< failure rate is also the 
least in three years for the 
Freshman. The Sophomores 
are better off than last year 
on all accounts, but not quite 
as well off as two years ago. 
The Juniors are about as well 
off as last year but not quite 
as well off as the year before, 
except for the failure rate 
which is about the same. The 
Seniors are not quite as well 
off at the 75% level as last 
year, but they are slightly 

- IN THE HEART OF THE CITY -

D U N D E E M O T E L 
MRS. RETA PETERS 

RESIDENT MANAGER 

200 POWNAL ST. 

P.O. BOX 519 

10 DELUXE U N I T S - 5 MOTEL STYLE-6 HOUSEKEEPING UNITS 

• OFF-STREET PARKING • TELEVISION • RADIO 

(compliments of 

CANTWELL'S PHARMACY 
"SERVICE TO THE SICK" 

CHARLOTTETOWN 

PRINCE STREET DIAL 894-5132 

The Bike Shop & Sport Lodge 

SERVING S. D. U. STUDENTS 

FOR OVER 30 YEARS 

WITH 

SPORTING GOODS 

FOR ALL SPORTS 

better off at the 50% ile and 
25% ile level and in the per-. 
cent failed. They are quite as 
well off as the Seniors of 1963. 
In general, the marks are 
better off this November than 
last November but not quite as 
good as November '63, except 
for the Freshman marks which 
are better than in 1963 andl964, 

The failure rate for all years 
remains high. It would be in­
teresting to know the cause of 
and remedies for this situa­
tion. 
Editor's Note: We are very in. 
terested inknowing how the 
Students themselves account for 
this. Let's here from you in 
the next edition. 

than $2,000 in their one-week 
campaign. By the time all 
proceds are in, the committee 
hopes to hit its target of $15,-
000—roughly a doller per stud­
ent. This money will go to the 
WUS international "Program­
me of Action." 

Projects in this programme 
include aid to refugee and 
stateless students; student 
health clinics and sanitoria; 
hostels, canteens and student 
centres; and co-operative print­
ing projects, bookstores and 
lending libraries in more than 
thirty developing countries in 
Asia, Africa and Latin Amer­
ica. 

A final word of advice to 
potential strippers from Libby 
Jones. "If you are planning to 
be a stripper", she said, "Do it 
now, while men and materials 
are available." With standards 
of morality slipping so rapidly, 
she added, men will soon be 
able "to get all this at home." 

ompl its of 

Wright Shoe 
C O M P A N Y 

(compliments of 

MAPLE LEAF BAKERIES 
YOU WANT IT, WE'LL BAKE IT 

115 KENT ST. DIAL 894-8432 

4 JORDAN CRESCT. DIAL 894-8326 

(compliments of 

J, T, MORRIS 
WHOLESALERS 

WATER STREET CHARLOTTETOWN 

Compliments of 

AGNEW SURPASS 

CARD SHOB 
COLES NOTES, CLASSIC BOOKS AND STATIONARY 103 GRAFTON ST. 

(compliments of 

TAYLOR'S JEWELLERS 

COMPLIMENTS OF 

Sydney T. Green 
& COMPANY 

WHOLESALERS 

51 QUEEN STREET 

DIAL 894-5588 

WHERE SMART 

STYLES ORIGINATE 

Come in 
and browse around. 

We have a 
complete line of 

dress shoes 
and Campus Casuals. 

for Fall 
and Winter Wear. 

AGNEW 
SURPASS 

Queen Street, 
Charlottetown 

(compliments of 

CARVELL BROS 

(compliments of 

MICHAEL BROS 

PERFECTION 
ICE 

CREAM 
IS AVAILABLE AT THE 

COFFEE SH0PPE 


