### FIRST SNOW

A new world bright and crisp, Fresh Beauteous this World New.

earth had in her circulation moved into a new Universe had moved out of the green and blue and grey Universe into a Pure and a gay Universe.





this is the Snow blanket of a fecund Mother covering of Fertility Seducer of the mind

letting it into a New World bursting bright, crisp Fresh with Everlasting Youth after all,

or perhaps

Truth come to a dream.

a Fantasy,

# Strip-Tease **Artiste Helps**

about economics?

A lot, it seems.

"The Economics of Over-Developed Areas" was the subject of a talk by strip-tease artiste Libby Jones at a "teachin" organized last night by the University of Toronto committee of World University Service (WUS).

The "teach-in" was one of a number of stunts organized by Toronto WUS as part of their "SHARE" campaign to raise funds to help students in developing countries.

After her talk, Miss Jones was auctioned off to the highest bidder. She was won by a student syndicate which paid \$107. They then drew lots to decide who should show Miss

### REPORT ON NOVEMBER TESTS

								November, 1965					
	Senior						Junior						
	1	963	19	64	19	65		1963	1	1964	1	965	
75% ile		8.6		8.2		4.3		76.5		73.8	7	72.0	
50% ile	73.0		64.9 59.2		66.4		70.7		66.3			36.5	
25% ile	6	7.3	5	9.2	6	1.9		61.5		60.2	(	60.0	
	Sophomore						Freshman						
	1963		1964		1965			1963		1964		1965	
75% ile	76.0		66.3		72.7			70.9		69.4		71.7	
50% ile	67.5		61.4		66.5			63.0		60.1		53.9	
25% ile	62.0		55.0		60.5			55.8		52.4		56.1	
Range													
90 - 99 80 - 89	1 9	4	1 8	6	7	2 9	10	1 4	1 7	11	0	10	
			0	0	'	9	10	4		11	8	13	
70 - 79	30	23	19	32	19	30	33	17	35	38	39	51	
60 - 69	19	25	32	20	36	49	50	56	59	69	56	73	
50 - 59	2	17	7	10	12	27	12	41	24	51	62	60	
40 - 49	1	3	5	8	4	2	8	17	2	18	25	22	
30 - 39					3	1	3	2		8	6	2	
20 - 29										1	1		
Total				1					A PARTY				
Percent	62	72	72	76	81	120	116	137	130	196	197	221	
Failed	5	28	17	24	23	25	20	43	22	40	49	38	
				-						-			

**ENGINEERS** Third Second

Jones around the Toronto campus, take her to a restaurant below which are 75% of the 25% ile level and in the perfor dinner, escort her back to students in the group. The cent failed. They are quite as below which are 15% of the 25% he level and in the performance to the Victory Theatre (where she is currently appearing) and then help her don her sequins, etc., for her evening performance. The lucky student was Keith Large, a freshman at New College.

Miss Jones (the only stripper in the business with a B.A.-University of Washington) urged the co-eds in her audience to interpret their future B.A.'s as "bare anatomy" as she had done, to take to the boards and make up to \$250 a week.

The proceeds of this "teachin' increased the amount collected by Toronto WUS to more.

Third

than \$2,000 in their one-week campaign. By the time all proceds are in, the committee hopes to hit its target of \$15,-000-roughly a doller per student. This money will go to the WUS international "Programme of Action."

Projects in this programme include aid to refugee and stateless students; student health clinics and sanitoria; hostels, canteens and student centres; and co-operative printing projects, bookstores and lending libraries in more than thirty developing countries in Asia, Africa and Latin Amer-

A final word of advice A final word of advice to potential strippers from Libby Jones. "If you are planning to be a stripper", she said, "Do it now, while men and materials are available." With standards of morality slipping so rapidly she added, men will soon be able "to get all this at home." Compliments of

Wright Shoe COMPANY

COMPLIMENTS OF

Sydney T. Green & COMPANY

WHOLESALERS

51 QUEEN STREET DIAL 894-5588

Compliments of

10 DELUXE UNITS - 5 MOTEL STYLE - 6 HOUSEKEEPING UNITS

• TELEVISION

- IN THE HEART OF THE CITY -

### CANTWELL'S PHARMACY

"SERVICE TO THE SICK"

CHARLOTTETOWN

Compliments of

YOU WANT IT, WE'LL BAKE IT

PRINCE STREET

115 KENT ST.

4 JORDAN CRESC'T.

MRS. RETA PETERS

RESIDENT MANAGER

· OFF-STREET PARKING

DIAL 894-5132

DIAL 894-8432

DIAL 894-8326

200 POWNAL ST.

P.O. BOX 519

Compliments of

The Bike Shop & Sport Lodge

SERVING S. D. U. STUDENTS

FOR OVER 30 YEARS

WITH

SPORTING GOODS

FOR ALL SPORTS

### AGNEW SURPASS

#### CARD SHOP

COLES NOTES, CLASSIC BOOKS AND STATIONARY

103 GRAFTON ST.

Compliments of

TAYLOR'S **JEWELLERS** 

Compliments of

BROS. CARVELL

Compliments of

MICHAEL BROS.

#### WHERE SMART STYLES ORIGINATE

Come in and browse around. We have a complete line of dress shoes and Campus Casuals. for Fall and Winter Wear.

### **AGNEW SURPASS**

Queen Street, Charlottetown

## PERFECTION ICE

IS AVAILABLE AT THE COFFEE SHOPPE

Compliments of

### J. T. MORRIS

WHOLESALERS

WATER STREET

CHARLOTTETOWN